502294093 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Perlman	03/27/2013
Kenneth C. Hayes	03/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brandeis University	
Street Address:	415 South Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13836505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-904-2700

Email: judith.simen@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Lin J. Hymel

Address Line 1: 300 TradeCenter, Suite 7000

Address Line 2: McLane, Graf, Raulerson & Middleton, PA
Address Line 4: Woburn, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lin I Hymel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed-assignment-94361#page1.tif source=Executed-assignment-94361#page2.tif source=Executed-assignment-94361#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030125 FRAME: 0509

CH \$40.00 13836

502294093

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Daniel Periman

residing at

94 Oakland Avenue

Arlington, Massachusetts 02476

and

Kenneth C. Hayes,

residing at

66 Washburn Avenue

Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Brandeis University**, a university, organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 415 South Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

BALANCED MYRISTATE-AND LAURATE-CONTAINING EDIBLE OIL

and to the patent applications filed therefor, **U.S. Application No. 13/836,505**, filed on **March 15, 2013**, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that we, our successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

Ву:

Daniel Perlman

Date

(Witness Printed Name)

(Witness Signature)

Attorney Docket No. 94361

C& Aye5 Date: 3/27/13
Kenneth C. Hayes

9 . 0

(Witness Printed Name)